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Equine Fatality Crisis Insights — Agenda of Key Findings

Methodology

PSB conducted online interviews from April 16-21, 2019 among n=700 US likely voters (nationally) and n=500 Kentucky likely voters. As noted in
this report, certain questions were only asked of Kentucky likely voters and other questions were only asked of US likely voters (nationally). The
margin of error for US likely voters is +/- 3.70% at the 95% confidence level. The margin of error for Kentucky likely voters is +/- 4.38% at the 95%
confidence level. Some percentages may total more or less than 100% due to rounding.

Definition of Crosstabs

Crosstab Definition of crosstab

KY LVs (All) Kentucky adgltg (age_ 18+) Who say they are registered to vote, voted in the Novgmb(_er 2016 election, and 100%
“definitely will vote” in the next election for Governor and other state offices in Kentucky
Horse racing FANS | Kentucky likely voters who strongly agree with the statement “I consider myself to be a fan of horse racing” 18
Works in racing (self, | Kentucky likely voters who say they or someone they know (including friends and family) work in the horse 11
family, or friend) racing industry, which could include horse breeding, horse racing, or any job related to horses
AMONG M Male 48
KENTUCKY |k F Female 52
LIKELY <50 Ages 18-49 44
VOTERS Age 50-64 Ages 50-64 29
65+ Ages 65+ 27
D Regardless of party registration, considers self “Democrat” 43
Conssglc:ers R Regardless of party registration, considers self “Republican” 45
I Regardless of party registration, considers self “Independent” or “something else” 12
US LV (all) US adults (18+) Whg say they are.registered to vo_te, voted in .the November 2016 election, 100%
and “definitely will vote” in the next election for President and Congress

Gender M Male 48
F Female 52
<50 Ages 18-49 51
Age 50-64 Ages 50-64 27
AMONG US 65+ Ages 65+ 23
LIE . D Regardless of party registration, considers self “Democrat” 36

VOTERS Considers : - - - ——
Self R Regardless of party registration, considers self “Republican 31
I Regardless of party registration, considers self “Independent” or “something else” 33
w Race/ethnicity: White 69
Race B Race/ethnicity: Black or African-American 13
H Race/ethnicity: Hispanic or Latino 9
(0] Race/ethnicity: Other / something else 9
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Key Findings

1.

ONLY AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS: In general, would you say things in Kentucky are headed in the right
direction, or would you say that things are headed down the wrong track?

AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS

(%) leely Voters KY 2[e]&Y-0 Works in " Gender

‘ Consider Self ‘

VA racing [k

T FANS [t DR ‘ '
Right direction 44 | 60 54 |48 |41| 40 | 46 | 48 | 18|69 | 44
Wrong track 56 | 40 46 |52 (59|60 | 54 | 52 | 82|31 |56

ONLY AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS: In general, would you say things in the United States are headed in the right direction,
or would you say things are headed down the wrong track?

AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS
(%) Likely Voters US | Gender Age Consider Self Race
LVs 50-
Right direction 41 |43 40| 40 (45| 42 (12|80 |37 |44 |21 (43|49
Wrong track 59 |57 |60| 60 |55 | 58 |88|20 |63 |56 |79 |57|51
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3. When you think of Thoroughbred horse racing, what comes to mind? (OPEN END — CODED)

AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS

AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS

(%) Likely Voters KY g?:zig “ﬁZL‘.‘,? gin Gender \ \ Consider Self Gender gge Consider Self Race

FANS [sihail S M | F |<50|7%, |65+ D[R |1 |W|B|H|O
Specific races 43 40 35 42 144 | 40 | 40 | 50 |45|142 38| 24 |27 20| 14 | 31|36 |22 |24 (26|27 |24 | 9 |14
Specific racetracks 16 16 24 15(16| 15 | 17 | 14 |16 |14 |18 | 2 2|1 2 3 2 112 |3(3|1]|]0]|0
Gambling / betting 5 3 5 7|3 5 5 6 3|74 9 918|126 | 4 (99|98 |11|10| 9
Specific cities/states 4 5 7 4 | 4 5 4 3 4 14| 4 1 i1(1(1|1|0|212|1(1(0|0|5]3
Beautiful/strong horses 3 1 4 3|2 3 3 2 4131|0 7 6 8|7 |7|8|5|8|8|7|7]|6]8
Inhumane / abuse 3 0 0 2| 4 4 2 1 /13(2|4|5 [3|7|6|6|3|7|4|4|6|0]7]|5
Horses / racing 2 5 4 3|2 3 2 1 2 13 |2 9 8 (10|10 7 | 9 (119 |7 |8 |9 |16|11
ﬁgogc‘;or:o'fne;t“‘:ky / 2 | 6 2 |2|3|2|1|a|3|2(3|1|o|2|21]o|o|l1|2]|o|lo|o]|3]3
gg:ft'z Z‘g} ‘ijtges fdeaths/ | 5 1 o [1]3|1 |3 |2 |3|1|1|2]|2|3]|2]3 2|1|4|3]0|2]0
Negative on gambling 2 1 0 3|1 1 3 2 1122 1 1/0(1|0|2|0|1(1(1|0|0]O0
Specific horses 1 3 0 1)1 0 2 1 1112 4 6| 2|2 |2|10|2|4|5|4|0|5]6
Triple Crown 1 0 0 1|0 0 1 2 0|12 5 6 (3|4 |7 |4 |3|7|4|6|4|2]|0
Competition 1 1 0 1)1 1 0 0 1(1]0 2 213|124 |3|2|1|2|5|0]3
Money 1 1 0 0|1 0 2 0 0|11 2 212 2|2 112|132 |2|0]0
Elitist / snobby 1 0 0 1|1 1 1 0 100 4 413 6 2 2 14|13|5|3]4|5|5
General positive 5 13 14 4 | 6 7 4 3 |45 8 5 6 |4| 6 | 3|4 |5|6|4|5|6|4]|7
General negative 2 0 0 2|1 2 2 1 1122 3 2144 |3|2|3|3|3|3|4|5]3
All other negative 2 1 2 3|1 1 3 2 12130 3 2|13 3|22 |2|2|3|2|3|0]|6®6
Other 3 1 1 2|3 4 4 1 213|8 8 6 8|9 |8|2|9|5|7]|5|12|7 |12
Don’t know 3 3 2 3| 2 3 1 3 313|060 6 4 |\ 7| 7 | 5|5 |76 |4|4]9|14|6
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4. Would you say horses getting injured while racing has become...?

AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS

AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS

(%) Likely KY (WRLIEEW Works in | Gender Age ISR US| Gender Age Consider Self Race
voters racin g (SL'T}C:;“%]W 50- LVs 50-

EFANS ) Y/ F <50 64 65+ D R | (Al |) M F [ <50 64 65+ | D R | W | B H (@]
More common in
recent years 47 42 40 48 | 46 | 37 | 52 | 58 |46 |50 |44 | 37 |35|39|38 (39|32 (41(36(34|39(28|38|33
Less common in
recent years 15 18 12 17 | 13 | 19 8 17 |12 (17|18 | 18 (18 (18| 21 | 13| 17 |19|19|17|15| 27|19 | 28
Has not changed | 38 40 48 35 (40| 44 | 40 | 25 |42 |33 |39 | 45 |47 |43 |40 |48 | 51 |40|45|50|46 (45|43 |39
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5. In your opinion, how important are the following issues for the Thoroughbred horse racing industry to address?
(SUMMARY)
(%) “Very important” Horse Works in U(SAIH;/S
racing (sé?ci‘lza.nngly,
FANS or friend)
Horse fatalities 70 75 69
Drugs 70 73 68 65
Integrity issues, corruption 63 72 68 63
Image of the sport 40 63 42 41
Lack of central authority 33 56 41 34
TV coverage 32 59 45 28
Field size 30 51 33 28
Wagering menu 25 48 33 22
Takeout 18 39 24 20
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6. In your opinion, how important are the following issues for the Thoroughbred horse racing industry to address?

Horse fatalities

AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS

AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS

(%) Likely Voters KY WalIEEN works in [ Gender \ Age \ ConsiderSeli MUSINer=1il[:]; Age Consider Self Race
racing (SL’T}C;;“?W 50- LVs 50-
FANS [Rpsiosdll | e R R )y (M| F <50 | |65+ D | R| | |W|B|H|O
Very important 70 75 67 64 | 75| 67 | 73 | 71 |72|71|61| 69 (60|77 |67 |72 |71 |71|69|67|71|65|62|68
Somewhat important 21 19 24 25118 | 22 | 21 | 20 (22|19 |27| 18 |23 |14 | 21 |19 | 11 |17 |15|21 |17 |17 |21 |24
Not very important 2 4 3 312 3 1 2 2121|5 3 5|11 4 1 5131333 |2]4]2
Not at all important 1 0 0 1|0 1 0 1 10| 4 2 2122 |2 2 (32|12 |5|5]|0
Don’t know 6 3 6 8| 4 6 6 7 31913 8 |10/ 6| 6 |7 (11| 510 8|7 |11| 9 | 6
7. In your opinion, how important are the following issues for the Thoroughbred horse racing industry to address?
Drugs
AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS
(%) Likely Voters KY RJELN Works in | Gender Age Okl US | Gender Age Consider Self Race
racing Sgac'afl‘n? 50- LVs 50-
(A”) EANS (or"fvrifendl)yv M F <50 64 65+ | D R | (A”) M F | <50 64 65+ | D R | W B H (@]
Very important 70 73 68 63|77 |65 | 74 | 73 | 74|67 |63 | 65 |54|76|62 66| 71 |71|66|59 |66 |60 |72]|65
Somewhat important 19 18 25 24 |14 | 20 | 18 | 17 |16 |20 | 25| 20 |27 (13| 20 (22| 16 |16|21 |23 |22 |16 |14 | 14
Not very important 5 5 1 713 7 3 5 4 16 |7 7 |10 3| 9 | 3 7 |6 |5(10| 5|10(12 |12
Not at all important 1 2 2 1)1 2 0 1 113 1 1112|120 |2|1|0|1|4]0]|0O0
Don’t know 5 1 4 6 | 5 5 5 5 5|53 7 8| 6 7 8 6 |5(8|8|7 (10|29
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8. In your opinion, how important are the following issues for the Thoroughbred horse racing industry to address?

Integrity issues, corruption

AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS

AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS

(%) Likely Voters KY g?:zzg WrZL‘.‘,? gin Gender \ gge \ Consider Self LUVSS Gender ,:ge Consider Self Race
FANS [esissll (| el G e | M| F <5070 (65+ D | R | I [W|[B|H|O
Very important 63 72 68 60 |66 | 60 | 68 | 63 |64 |63 |59 | 63 |57 69| 62 |66 | 62 |68 |58 |63 |63 |64 |66 |62
Somewhat important 26 22 23 27 |25 | 28 | 23 | 26 ({2624 |33 | 25 29|20 | 26 |24 | 23 [22|30|22 25|17 |28 |26
Not very important 5 4 3 8| 3 5 5 6 5|16 |2 5 7136 |4|5|4|14|8|5|7|3]|6
Not at all important 1 1 1 0|1 1 0 1 103 1 1(/1(1}|2|0|2|0j1(1|4|0]0O0
Don’t know 5 1 6 515 6 5 4 4 16 |3 6 6| 6| 5|5 9 (48|76 ]8]|2]|6
9. In your opinion, how important are the following issues for the Thoroughbred horse racing industry to address?
Image of the sport
AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS
(%) Likely Voters KY :—;EZ vg;ﬁg:n Gender gge Consider Self |_U\/Ss Gender ,gge Consider Self Race
A1 FANS [ty Mﬂ =50 MﬂjR' @y | F s g B PR W g e
Very important 40 63 42 38 (43| 38 | 41 | 43 |36(45(38| 41 |42|40| 36 |42 |51 |46 |36|39|39 |46 |46 | 37
Somewhat important 38 23 47 38 (39|37 | 37 | 41 [41|38|28| 33 |36(32|32 (35|35 |28|38|35|35|30(|25]|34
Not very important 13 12 4 15(10| 13 | 13 | 12 |12|10|24| 15 |12|17 |19 |14 | 6 |16|12|17(14 |14 |16 |21
Not at all important 3 1 4 3|3 6 2 1 |5|1]|5 3 (3(3|4 2|2 |3|4|2|3|1|5]3
Don’t know 5 1 4 6 | 5 6 7 2 516 |5 8 88| 9|8 7 /610,889 |76
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10. In your opinion, how important are the following issues for the Thoroughbred horse racing industry to address?

Lack of central authority

AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS

AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS

(%) Likely Voters KY g?:zzg WrZL‘.‘,? gin Gender \ gge \ Consider Self LUVSS Gender ,:ge Consider Self Race
FANS [esissll (| el G e | M| F <5070 (65+ D | R | I [W|[B|H|O
Very important 33 56 41 30|35 | 37 | 28 | 31 [34|35]|22| 34 |[32|36|36 |36|29 [42|33|27|29 |46 |59 |36
Somewhat important 35 29 29 33|37 |33 (3|34 (35|{36|31| 31 {3032 29 |32|32(32|33|27(33[29|19|24
Not very important 15 12 11 20110 13 | 14 | 20 (13|14 |26| 15 |19|11| 17 |13 |12 |12|12|21|16| 8 | 7 |24
Not at all important 5 1 6 5| 4 5 5 3 514 |5 3 4 12|13 |2|4 |22 |4|3]3|3]|0
Don’t know 13 3 13 13 (13| 12 | 14 | 12 |13 |11|15| 17 |15|20| 15 |16 |23 |13|19|21|19 |15 |12 |16

11. In your opinion, how important are the following issues for the Thoroughbred horse racing industry to address?
TV coverage
AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS

(%) Likely Voters KY :—;EZ vg;ﬁg:n Gender gge Consider Self |_U\/Ss Gender ,gge Consider Self Race
A1 FANS [ty Mﬂ =50 MﬂjR' @y | F s g B PR W g e
Very important 32 59 45 34 31|32 | 32|34 293921 | 28 |33|24|30 (25|30 (33|27|25|25(38|44)|22
Somewhat important 35 22 31 3535|131 |38 | 39 [35(35|38| 29 |[30(28| 28 (31|29 |30|30|26|29 |34 |18 33
Not very important 18 16 10 17119 21 | 17 | 15 (22 (13|24 | 21 |19(23 |21 |25|18 |16|20|28|22 |16 |18 |25
Not at all important 5 1 2 51| 5 6 3 5|6 (4|5|10 |9 (11|12 |8 | 8 |12 9|9 (11| 1 |18 |10
Don’t know 9 2 11 8 |10 | 10 | 10 7 8 1013} 11 |9 |13|10 (11|16 |9 |13|12|13|11| 2 | 9
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12. In your opinion, how important are the following issues for the Thoroughbred horse racing industry to address?

Field size

AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS

AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS

(%) Likely Voters KY g?:zzg WrZL‘.‘,? gin Gender \ gge \ Consider Self LUVSS Gender ,:ge Consider Self Race
FANS [esissll (| el G e | M| F <5070 (65+ D | R | I [W|[B|H|O
Very important 30 51 33 26 |34 | 33 | 27 | 29 [ 28|35 |17 | 28 |27|29| 31 |25 | 27 |37 |26 (21|24 |42 |40 |29
Somewhat important 34 28 42 34 34| 32 | 35 | 37 (3436|129 | 26 |24 |27 |24 |30 | 27 [22|34|22|28|19 |19 | 28
Not very important 15 14 12 20111 | 15 | 15 | 16 |17|10| 27| 19 |21|18| 20 |22 | 14 |19|14 (25|20 |21 |20 |17
Not at all important 5 4 2 7| 3 6 5 2 6 |4 |3 6 714 | 7 |4|5|6|4|7|6|3|9]|6
Don’t know 16 3 10 13(19| 14 | 18 | 16 |15(15|25| 20 [20|21| 18 |19 | 27 |16|22|24 (23|14 |12 |21

13. In your opinion, how important are the following issues for the Thoroughbred horse racing industry to address?
Wagering menu
AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS

(%) Likely Voters KY :—;EZ vg;ﬁg:n Gender gge Consider Self |_U\/Ss Gender ,gge Consider Self Race
A1 FANS [ty Mﬂ =50 MﬂjR' @y | F s g B PR W g e
Very important 25 48 33 26 (23|30 | 19 | 21 |26|26 (16| 22 |23|21|24 (19|22 |31|19|15|18(39|32|21
Somewhat important 29 30 26 28 30| 26 | 32 | 32 |30(32|20| 25 |23 (26| 25 (26| 23 |26|28 (21|25 |27 |19 |24
Not very important 22 17 20 23 (21|21 | 25 | 20 |20(19 35| 21 |23|20| 21 (23|21 |17|20|27 |24 | 7 |24 |15
Not at all important 4 2 1 51| 2 4 4 3 43|65 7 |8|7| 8|8 |5|9|(6|7|7|7]|9]S8
Don’t know 20 4 19 17123 | 19 | 19 | 24 [20(20|24| 25 |23 (26| 22 |24 |30 |17|27|30|26|20|16| 32

10
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14. In your opinion, how important are the following issues for the Thoroughbred horse racing industry to address?

Takeout

AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS

AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS

(%) Likely Voters KY Horse Wworks in | Gender ‘ Age ‘ ConsiderSeli MUSINer=1il[:]; Age Consider Self Race
racing V’T}Cf'”gl 50- LVs 50-
EFANS (S(?r f'ri::::j')y' Y/ F <50 64 65+ D R | (Al |) M F | <50 64 65+ | D R | W B H (0]
Very important 18 39 24 2017 | 21 | 19 | 13 |16(23| 9 | 20 |18 |23 | 25 (17| 15 |27|20|13 |16 |30 |34 |24
Somewhat important 26 25 29 25 (27 | 27 | 22 | 28 |28 |27 |13 | 20 |19(21| 21 (22| 16 |22|24|15|20 |21 |21 |20
Not very important 18 14 22 20116 | 20 | 22 | 10 |16|16|31| 17 |20|15| 19 (19| 11 |17|15|19|18 |13 |20 | 14
Not at all important 5 3 3 7 | 3 5 4 7 7014 |4 4 5|4|5 |62 |5(5|4|5|7|5]|0
Don’t know 33 19 22 28 |37 | 27 | 34 | 41 |33|30(44| 38 |38|37| 31 |36|55|29(36|49|41(29 20|42

11
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15. Generally speaking, do you believe race horses are treated in a humane way?

AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS

AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS

(%) Likely Voters KY RJEEN Works in Gender OlbEEsEll US | Gender Age Consider Self Race

L racing (Sgﬁcf'a’j“%y = LVs 50-

(A“) FANS or friend) (A”) M F | <30 64 65+| D | R I W\ B H1O
Zehsljr:;yea\‘,greated N\ 64 | 80 72 |72 |55| 58 | 68 | 69 |55|71|66| 46 |59 34| 44 |48 | 50 | 41|52 |47 |44 |47 |55 |53
No, they are treated
unfairly and in an 21 13 13 15|26 | 27 | 17 | 15 |26 |17 |17 | 31 [22|39| 36 |28 | 21 |35|22|33(32|25|29 |29
inhumane way
Don’t know 16 7 15 12 (19| 15 | 16 | 16 |18 (13|16 | 23 [19|27| 20 |24 | 28 [23|26|20|24 (28|16 19

12
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16. ONLY AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS: How important would you say horse racing is to Kentucky’s agriculture and
animal breeding industry?

AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS ‘

(%) Likely Voters KY RalIER Works in [Gender ‘ Consider Self‘
B4 racing (Sfeﬁcf'arl‘“% -
@A [ oo’ M DR R
Very important 65 81 80 66 |64 | 64 | 65 | 65 | 63|68 |59
Somewhat important 31 19 20 31 (31| 31 | 33| 30 [31(29 |41
Not very important 2 0 0 1] 3 3 0 4 {4110
Not at all important 2 0 0 2 | 2 2 2 2 2121|0

17. ONLY AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS: How important would you say horse racing is to Kentucky’s heritage and
history?

AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS ‘

(%) Likely Voters KY Ws0I&=l Works in FGender ‘ Consider Self‘
racing NG ,
FANS [RETat Be ‘ '
Very important 79 96 90 77181 79 | 77 | 81 |78|81|78
Somewhat important 17 4 10 18|16 | 15 | 18 | 19 |14 |18 | 22
Not very important 2 0 0 4 |1 4 1 0O |4|010
Not at all important 2 0 0 2| 2 3 3 1 (4|1]|0

13
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18. How familiar are you with the topic of equine fatalities in Thoroughbred horse racing?

AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS

AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS

(%) Likely Voters KY RJEEN Works in Gender Consider Self Age Consider Self Race
L racing SLaC'a’:ﬂ? 50-
N1 FANS [ustiig <50 |2, |65+|D|R| 1 |W|[B|H[O
Very familiar 8 27 18 10| 6 | 12 8 2 819 |4 9 |11 7 |13 | 4 6 |13|6 |7 |7 |9 (24| 9
Somewhat familiar 41 46 48 38|44 | 39 | 42 | 43 |41 |42 37| 29 |29|28| 34 |27 |19 |29|28|29|28 |24 |31 |37
Not very familiar 34 20 24 35|33 32 | 37|33 (3333|3835 (34|36[32|42|35|32[33[41|36(34|30]38
Not at all familiar 17 7 10 16 |17 | 17 | 12 | 21 (17|16 |21 | 27 |25|29| 21 |27 | 41 | 26|33 (23|29 (33|16 |16
19. AMONG THOSE WHO SAY THEY ARE “VERY FAMILIAR”, “SOMEWHAT FAMILIAR”, OR “NOT VERY FAMILIAR”
WITH THE TOPIC OF EQUINE FATALITIES: Do you think that equine fatalities during races are a major problem, minor
problem, or not a problem at all?
AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS
(%) Likely Voters KY [WalI&sN Works in FGender ‘ Age ‘ ConsiderSeli USINer=llo(=ly Age Consider Self Race
racing (sgﬁcfia’:“%y 50- LVs 50-
(A”) EANS or friend) M F <50 64 65+ | D R | (A”) M F | <50 64 65+ | D R | W B H (@]
Major problem 46 42 36 44 | 48 | 48 | 41 | 49 |48 |45(42| 49 |44 |54 |51 |48 | 46 |55|50|43|50 |35 |63 |46
Minor problem 34 39 46 34|34 | 32 | 37 | 33 [35|33|35| 33 (392732 (29|41 (31(32(36|33|41|25|30
Not really a problem 11 14 10 141 9 | 15 | 10 7 9 (12|16 6 6| 5/6|7|5|4|9,6|6|8|0]7
Don’t know 9 5 8 8|9 5 11 | 12 | 8 |10 7 | 12 |10|213| 11 (16| 9 (10| 9 |15|10 |17 |13 |17

14
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20. If you heard the horse racing industry was adopting this specific measure, would you feel...? // How much of a difference do

you think this specific measure would make in terms of improving the image of horse racing?

NOTE: Ranked by percentage of Kentucky likely voters who say “Much more favorable to the horse racing industry”

“Much more favorable
to the horse racing industry”

(%) Likely Voters

Works in
racing

Horse
racing

EANS (self, family,

or friend)

us

LIKELY
VOTERS

Horse
racing
FANS

In recent years, nearly two in three reported drug violations in Thoroughbred horse racing involved just 5%
of trainers. To limit equine fatalities, we need more accountability and strong penalties. Owners and
trainers that repeatedly violate industry drug policies should be subject to long suspensions or be banned 62 79 57
from the sport for life, such as by using a “three strikes and you're out” rule for any violation that endangers
the health of the horse.

60

59

73

Works in
racing

(self, family,
or friend)

53

us
LIKELY
VOTERS

56

Racetrack veterinarians should emphasize medical diagnostics and follow-up. To help prevent equine
fatalities, Thoroughbred horses that become sick and injured should be put on a nationally published list to 56 73 59
ensure they do not race anywhere until healthy. Horses would only be allowed to race if the veterinarian
has observed in person that the horse can safely run and is certified medicine-free.

59

55

67

57

57

We need to create a system to protect the health and well-being of Thoroughbred horses. Putting the
United States Anti-Doping Agency in charge of uniform drug testing will ensure that we can prevent these
magnificent animals from suffering at human hands. With strict national anti-doping rules and regulations, it 56 68 61
will be much easier to prevent equine fatalities and make it easier to punish those responsible for animal
cruelty.

56

53

64

53

53

'To prevent equine fatalities, all Thoroughbred horse riders at tracks and training facilities, including jockeys,
should be subject to random drug testing. Similarly, just like pro football, all riders should go through a 55 69 56
concussion protocol if hurt. Only riders and jockeys that pass a concussion protocol should be allowed to
ride. Injuries to riders should be recorded in a centralized database to protect riders and horses alike.

55

47

69

50

50

'To prevent equine fatalities, all Thoroughbred horses should be subject to random drug testing at any time
prior to or after a race to test for prohibited substances. As part of preventing equine fatalities, there should
a national program to track the whereabouts of a horse using microchip identification, complete and 55 71 51
uniform veterinary records for each horse, and sanctions or suspensions from racing for trainers who
violate the rules.

53

53

71

48

49

'To prevent equine fatalities, Thoroughbred horse medications should only be prescribed by veterinarians
based on a scientifically-validated procedures and drug withdrawal guidelines to ensure horses are not 52 59 53
competing while under the influence of performance-enhancing medications.

59

53

64

48

54

To prevent equine fatalities, we must ensure equine medications are based on the latest science. Only a
national, independent group like the non-profit U.S. Anti-Doping Agency can create and maintain a system
that prevents equine fatalities and protects Thoroughbred horses. To help prevent equine fatalities, 52 67 53
'Thoroughbred racing should have rules about medications at least as stringent as other professional
sports.

50

50

67

52

47

15
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21. (CONTINUED) If you heard the horse racing industry was adopting this specific measure, would you feel...? // How much of a
difference do you think this specific measure would make in terms of improving the image of horse racing?

“Much more favorable
to the horse racing industry”

(%) Likely Voters : us : us
Horse [RARAbSHUN LIKELY Horse [RARUSHUN LIKELY
racing racmg_ VOTERS racing racmg VOTERS
EANS (self, family, EANS (self, family,

or friend) or friend)

There is only a patchwork system of equine medication rules that vary greatly from state to state. Under the
proposed Horseracing Integrity Act, the US Anti-Doping Agency, along with a team of experts from across
horse racing, will have one year to study and update medication testing, laboratory standards, and penalty 51 65 59 49 47 61 47 47
systems. National medication rules and penalties will ensure that if someone breaks the rules, the
punishment will be uniform and known at every track where Thoroughbreds race.

'Thoroughbred horses often travel and race at tracks across the country. To prevent equine fatalities, the
horse racing industry should require an up-to-date online database of equine injuries. To increase
transparency, the database should be public and available to everyone who wants it, including racing fans, 48 65 49 52 46 67 49 50
to ensure that the horse is always healthy at race time and the competition is a fair one only involving
healthy horses.

IAlmost every country in the world has more stringent medication control policies than the United States, and
these countries have not seen the increase in equine injury rates that the United States has. To prevent

equine fatalities, we should adopt national standards similar to other countries with large Thoroughbred 47 60 57 50 47 63 69 48
horse racing industries like Britain, France, Hong Kong, Japan, and Australia.

Safer Thoroughbred horse racing depends on safer race track surfaces for the horses. To help prevent
equine fatalities such as those that recently occurred in California, it is essential to create a central database

to monitor track maintenance, weather, and surface characteristics such as moisture content. The central a7 65 59 46 a7 66 56 44
database of information on track surfaces should available to the public, fans, and bettors.

'The time for a single rule book for horse racing is long overdue. To help prevent equine fatalities, it is time
for Congress to pass the Horseracing Integrity Act. The Act would centralize rules, medications, penalties,

lab, and testing procedures for Thoroughbred horses using an independent, non-governmental agency not 46 59 34 51 47 69 50 52
funded by taxpayers.

If horse racing drug-testing reforms are not put in place, then the sport will continue to lose credibility,
sponsors, owners, and fans due to equine fatalities. Congress must act to ensure the non-profit US Anti-
Doping Agency can develop uniform medication standards in Thoroughbred horse racing. The proposed 40 60 40 43 39 59 43 44
Horseracing Integrity Act, supported by Democrats and Republicans alike, does not create a new
governmental agency or add any substantial government oversight.

'Today, a crop is used in every Thoroughbred horse race in the US. Some jockeys use them dozens of time

to strike the horse during the race. To help improve the perception of horse racing, we need to ban crop use 34 45 35 44 33 42 36 42
on horses.

/A crop is used in every Thoroughbred horse race in the US. While jockeys hold a crop to safely ride in races,

they are also used to urge a horse to run faster. To help prevent equine fatalities, Thoroughbred horse races| 33 48 27 43 33 51 37 41

should limit the number of strikes a jockey may inflict in a race.
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Equine Fatality Crisis Insights — Agenda of Key Findings

In recent years, nearly two in three reported drug violations in Thoroughbred horse racing involved just 5% of trainers. To
limit equine fatalities, we need more accountability and strong penalties. Owners and trainers that repeatedly violate
industry drug policies should be subject to long suspensions or be banned from the sport for life, such as by using a “three
strikes and you're out” rule for any violation that endangers the health of the horse.

22. If you heard the horse racing industry was adopting this specific measure, would you feel...
AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS
(%) Likely Voters KY  BalIfl Works in Gender\ Age \ConsiderSeIf US | Gender Age Consider Self Race

racing Qe R LY v | F <5050 |65+ D | R |1 |w B | H
FANS or friend) 64 (Al |) 64

Much more favorable

to the horse racing 62 79 57 62| 62| 59 | 64 | 65 [64|63|51| 60 |57|63 |57 |58 |69 |58 |60 |63|62|42|72

industry

Somewhat more

favorable to the horse 32 13 41 31|33 |33 |32 |30 (3032|142 | 33 |37|28|34 |34 |28 |29|39(30|33|40|24

racing industry

Somewhat less

favorable to the horse 3 8 2 4 | 3 5 3 1 3144 4 315 6 5 0O|8|0|5|3(10]|0
racing industry

Much less favorable

to the horse racing 3 0 0 3|2 3 1 4 | 4|2 |3 3 2143 (3|3 |5(|1|]2|2|8]|4
industry

23. How much of a difference do you think this specific measure would make in terms of improving the image of horse racing?

AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS

KY [WElIEsN Works in FGender Age SlpbERSElE US | Gender Age Consider Self Race

racing [CHIN® 50- LVs 50-

(A”) EANS (sgrfvri:?c;)yv M ﬂ <50 64 65+ ﬂ R | (A”) M F [ <50 64 65+| D | R | W | B H
Would greatly
improve horse racing’s | 59 73 53 61|57 | 56 | 61 | 62 |58 62|52 | 56 [51(60| 54 55| 60 |58 |52 |56 |55|52|67
image
Would somewhat
improve horse racing’s | 35 23 47 32|38 | 37 | 34 | 32 |36(33|39| 38 (45(32| 40 (38| 35 |34,43|38|39 45|29
image

Would not improve
horse racing’s image
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Equine Fatality Crisis Insights — Agenda of Key Findings

Racetrack veterinarians should emphasize medical diagnostics and follow-up. To help prevent equine fatalities,
Thoroughbred horses that become sick and injured should be put on a nationally published list to ensure they do not race
anywhere until healthy. Horses would only be allowed to race if the veterinarian has observed in person that the horse can
safely run and is certified medicine-free.

24, If you heard the horse racing industry was adopting this specific measure, would you feel...

AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS

AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS

(%) Likely Voters .« | Horse V\:c;(r:lfs gin Gender\ Age \ConsiderSelf LUVS Gender Age Consider Self Race

rans (Rl VHE SRR [ M| F (<50 (%0 165+ D | R| 1 |W|B[H|O

Much more favorable

to the horse racing 56 73 59 53|59 | 57 | 52 | 59 |56 59|44 | 59 |[55|63|59 |54|65 |64|63|51|62|54|58]53

industry

Somewhat more

favorable to the horse | 39 25 34 39 (39| 35 | 46 | 39 |40 (37|41 | 35 [38|32|34 38|32 |29(35|41(35|36|37|31

racing industry

Somewhat less

favorable to the horse 4 2 7 51 3 6 1 3 213|124 3 (43| 4 |3|1|5|2|3|2|5|5/|7

racing industry

Much less favorable

to the horse racing 1 0 0 3|0 2 1 0 2 |11 2 312|241 |3|0|5|1|6|0|8

industry

25. How much of a difference do you think this specific measure would make in terms of improving the image of horse racing?
AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS
KY WRlIEEN works in [ Gender Age SlpbERSElE US | Gender Age Consider Self Race

racing ey M ﬂ<5o S0~ | 65+ ﬂ S S M| E|<50|%% (65D [R| 1 |w|B|H]|O
FANS or friend) 64 (A”) 64

Would greatly

improve horse racing’s | 55 67 57 53|58 | 55 | b5 | 57 |57 59|37 | 57 |49 63| 63 |44 | 55 |62 61|46 |55 |53 |72 |61

image

Would somewhat

improve horse racing’s | 40 32 34 43 |38 | 39 | 43 | 41 |38 |38|55| 36 (42|31 |29 46|40 |31|35|42|39|36|25|25

image

Would not Improve 4 | 1 o |4|la| 7|22 |5|3|8| 7 |9|6|7|10|4|6|4|12]611]3 |14

orse racing’s image
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Equine Fatality Crisis Insights — Agenda of Key Findings

We need to create a system to protect the health and well-being of Thoroughbred horses. Putting the United States Anti-

Doping Agency in charge of uniform drug testing will ensure that we can prevent these magnificent animals from suffering
at human hands. With strict national anti-doping rules and regulations, it will be much easier to prevent equine fatalities
and make it easier to punish those responsible for animal cruelty.

26. If you heard the horse racing industry was adopting this specific measure, would you feel...

AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS

AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS

(%) Likely Voters KY MgleJeIsl Works in Gender‘ ‘ConsiderSeIf US | Gender Age Consider Self Race
racing el VS I M| F <502 |es+| D |R| 1 |W|B|H|O
FANS or fl'iend) : (A“) 64
Much more favorable
to the horse racing 56 68 61 51160 | 53 | 56 | 61 |54 (59|49 | 56 |49 62|50 |56 | 67 |61 |54|52|58 |57 |56 |42
industry
Somewhat more
favorable to the horse 36 26 33 37|36 | 38 | 39 | 31 (373637 | 35 |{42[28| 39 (33|29 |30|39|36|36|27|34|37
racing industry
Somewhat less
favorable to the horse 5 3 6 713 5 3 8 7131]6 5 6|56 |6|1|5|2|8|3|10|7 |14
racing industry
Much less favorable
to the horse racing 3 2 0 51| 4 3 0O (2(2|7| 4 [3|5|4|5|3 |4 |44 |4|5]|4]|7
industry
27. How much of a difference do you think this specific measure would make in terms of improving the image of horse racing?
AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS
KY'  (WMgIIEW Works in ~Gender Age Okl US | Gender Age Consider Self Race
racing (sgﬁcjarl‘ng”y T 50- LVs 50-
A0 Fans [ SR R () | M| F (<502 |65+ D | R || |W|B|H|O
Would greatly
improve horse racing’s | 53 64 53 47 |59 | 51 | 52 | 57 |46|60|48| 53 |48 |58 |52 |48 | 60 |60 |51 |47 |49 |61 |70 |55
image
Would somewhat
improve horse racing’s | 38 29 44 41 | 35| 40 | 39 | 34 |44 |33|39| 39 (45|33 |41 [ 42|32 |33|44 |41 |44 34|23 |25
image
Would not Improve 9 | 7 3 |12/6|10| 8|9 |11|6|14| 8 |7|9| 7 |10| 8 |7|5|12|7|5]|7]|2
orse racing’s image
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Equine Fatality Crisis Insights — Agenda of Key Findings

To prevent equine fatalities, all Thoroughbred horse riders at tracks and training facilities, including jockeys, should be
subject to random drug testing. Similarly, just like pro football, all riders should go through a concussion protocol if hurt.
Only riders and jockeys that pass a concussion protocol should be allowed to ride. Injuries to riders should be recorded in
a centralized database to protect riders and horses alike.

28. If you heard the horse racing industry was adopting this specific measure, would you feel...
AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS
(%) Likely Voters KY  BalIfl Works in Gender\ Age \ConsiderSeIf US | Gender Age Consider Self Race
racing r’f}cf'”gl 50- LVs 50-
EANS (S(?rfvri::ﬂil)yv Y/ F <50 64 65+ D R | (A“) M F | <50 64 65+ | D R | W B H (0]
Much more favorable
to the horse racing 55 69 56 47 | 61| 48 | 55 | 65 |54 |61 |34| 55 |51 |58 |54 |50 | 61 |56|56|52|52|57 71|50
industry
Somewhat more
favorable to the horse | 39 30 39 43 | 35| 43 | 41 | 31 |37 |36|56| 40 |44 |36 | 40 |43 | 37 |37 |41 |43 |43 |33 | 23| 47
racing industry
Somewhat less
favorable to the horse 3 1 5 4 | 2 5 3 1 (4|12 |7 3 3/3|4|4|1|4|3|2|3|5|3]|0
racing industry
Much less favorable
to the horse racing 3 0 0 5| 2 5 1 2 512 |2 2 1(3(2|3|0|4|]0|2|1|6|3]|3
industry
29. How much of a difference do you think this specific measure would make in terms of improving the image of horse racing?
AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS
KY WRlIEEN works in [ Gender Age SlpbERSElE US | Gender Age Consider Self Race
racing [beEILY 50- LVs 50-
(A”) EANS (sg:ff,rif::ml)y, M F <50 64 65+ | D R | (A”) M F | <50 64 65+ | D R | W B H o
Would greatly
improve horse racing’s | 47 69 50 43 |51 | 42 | 50 | 52 |45|57|20| 50 |47 |54 |52 |48 | 50 |52 |51 |47 |46 |57 |69 |56
image
Would somewhat
improve horse racing’s | 43 27 38 45 | 41 | 45 | 44 | 39 (41|37 |67 | 41 |42 |40 | 42 |41 | 40 (41|44 39|44 |37 |31 |37
image
Would notimprove 10 | 5 12 |11 9| 13| 6 | 8 |13|5|13| 8 |11|6| 7 |11|10 |7 |5 |14|10|5 |0 |8

horse racing’s image
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Equine Fatality Crisis Insights — Agenda of Key Findings

To prevent equine fatalities, all Thoroughbred horses should be subject to random drug testing at any time prior to or after
a race to test for prohibited substances. As part of preventing equine fatalities, there should a national program to track the

whereabouts of a horse using microchip identification, complete and uniform veterinary records for each horse, and

sanctions or suspensions from racing for trainers who violate the rules.

30. If you heard the horse racing industry was adopting this specific measure, would you feel...

AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS

AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS

(%) Likely Voters KY  BalIfl Works in Gender\ Age \ConsiderSeIf US | Gender Age Consider Self Race
racing Rl VS S S M| B [<s0|%% |es+ D |[R| 1 [w B |H|O
FANS or fl'iend) : 64 (A“) 64
Much more favorable
to the horse racing 55 71 51 54 | 55| 46 | 59 | 63 |54 |56 |49 | 53 |48 |59 | 49 |59 | 56 |57 52|50 |54 |49 |67 |43
industry
Somewhat more
favorable to the horse | 38 24 40 36 39| 43 | 37 | 31 |37(38|39| 40 [44|36| 41 |38 | 39 |37 (45|38 |41 |36 |29 |48
racing industry
Somewhat less
favorable to the horse 6 4 9 715110 3 5 714 |12| 5 713 8|24 |3|3|10/4]|9|4]°9
racing industry
Much less favorable
to the horse racing 2 1 0 2 |1 2 1 1 1(2|0 2 1(/2|2|1|21|3|1(1(1|6|0]|O0
industry
31. How much of a difference do you think this specific measure would make in terms of improving the image of horse racing?
AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS
KY [WElIEsN Works in FGender Age SlpbERSElE US | Gender Age Consider Self Race
racing [N T 50- LVs 50-
an EFNSY e <50 64 65+ | D | R | (All) M | F [<50 64 65+ D|R| I |W|B|H]|O
Would greatly
improve horse racing’s | 53 71 48 53|53 | 44 | 57 | 63 |52 |57 |41 | 49 |44 |53 | 45 |53 | 51 |55|48 |42 |47 |57 |63 |33
image
Would somewhat
improve horse racing’s | 39 26 43 39|39 |44 | 39 | 33 |40 (37|48 | 42 |44 40| 43 (41| 42 | 39|46 |41 |45 |33 |29 |48
image
Would not Improve 7 | 3 o |7|8|11| 5|4 |8|6|11| 9 [138]6|12|6| 7 |7]|6/|17|8|10]8 |19
orse racing’s image
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Equine Fatality Crisis Insights — Agenda of Key Findings

To prevent equine fatalities, Thoroughbred horse medications should only be prescribed by veterinarians based on a
scientifically-validated procedures and drug withdrawal guidelines to ensure horses are not competing while under the
influence of performance-enhancing medications.

32. If you heard the horse racing industry was adopting this specific measure, would you feel...
AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS
(%) Likely Voters KY MglJeIsl Works in Gender\ Age ‘ConsiderSeIf US | Gender Age Consider Self Race

racing Qo VR S LY v | F <5050 |65+ D | R |1 |w B | H
FANS o friend) 64 (A“) 64

Much more favorable

to the horse racing 52 59 53 48 | 56 | 45 | 53 | 61 |52 |52 |53 | 59 |56 62|57 |58 |65 |59 |60|58|57|54|76

industry

Somewhat more

favorable to the horse 44 38 41 47 141 | 49 | 45 | 36 |44 |44 (42| 35 |38|31| 36 |35|30 |33|37(34|38|35]|13

racing industry

Somewhat less
favorable to the horse 2 3 4 2| 2 2 2 1 2121 4 513 4 5 3512|513 |4]11
racing industry

Much less favorable
to the horse racing 2 0 2 3|1 3 0 2 3|13 2 213|321 (|3|1|2|2|7]O0
industry

33. How much of a difference do you think this specific measure would make in terms of improving the image of horse racing?

AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS

¢ | Horse RUGITERT Gender‘ Age ‘ConsiderSeIf US | Gender Age Consider Self Race

Would greatly

racing (siﬁcfia?ng"v M F | <50 2 65+ D| R | LVs M| F |<50 o 65+ D|R| I |W|B|H
FANS or friend) S 64 (A”) < 64
52 | 58 |49

improve horse racing’s | 53 64 48 51|54 | 49 56 |52 | 54 |53 |54 |53 |52 |56 |59|54|48 |50 |68 |67
image

Would somewhat

improve horse racing’s | 41 34 43 43 |39 | 44 | 43 | 35 |45|38|40| 39 (39|39 |39 40| 36 (32|42 |42 |42 |24 |22
image

Would not improve
horse racing’'s image
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To prevent equine fatalities, we must ensure equine medications are based on the latest science. Only a national,

independent group like the non-profit U.S. Anti-Doping Agency can create and maintain a system that prevents equine
fatalities and protects Thoroughbred horses. To help prevent equine fatalities, Thoroughbred racing should have rules
about medications at least as stringent as other professional sports.

34. If you heard the horse racing industry was adopting this specific measure, would you feel...

AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS

AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS

(%) Likely Voters KY MgleJeIsl Works in Gender‘ ‘ConsiderSeIf US | Gender Age Consider Self Race

racing [kesty LVs 50-

FANS BESEiHS (AIl) M| F <50 64 65+ DRI T /W B H|O
Much more favorable
to the horse racing 52 67 53 49 |54 | 45 | 57 | 57 |51|55|40| 50 |46 |54 | 49 | 45| 60 |54 |46 |50 | 47 | 59 | 55 | 57
industry
Somewhat more
favorable to the horse | 42 29 47 44 1 39| 45 | 40 | 38 |43 |38 |51 | 45 |48 |42 | 44 |50 | 40 |40 (52|44 |50 |28 |43 | 34
racing industry
Somewhat less
favorable to the horse 5 2 0 51 4 8 1 3 51416 3 |4|3|5 (2|0 |4|1|4|2|6|2]|9
racing industry
Much less favorable
to the horse racing 2 1 0 2 |2 2 3 2 1|33 2 3|11 (3|0 (2(12|2|1]8|0|0
industry

35. How much of a difference do you think this specific measure would make in terms of improving the image of horse racing?
AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS
KY RJELN Works in | Gender Age Okl US | Gender Age Consider Self Race
racing (sfj}cf'arl‘ng”y 50- LVs 50-
(A”) EANS or friend) M F | <50 64 65+ | D | R | (A”) M F [ <50 64 65+| D | R | W | B H (@)

Would greatly
improve horse racing’s | 50 67 52 44 |54 | 49 | 52 | 50 |48 |54 |39 | 47 |43 |51 |49 |42 |51 |56 |46 |40 |43 |51 |61 |58
image
Would somewhat
improve horse racing’s | 43 29 44 49 | 38 | 41 | 43 | 47 |45|40| 49| 45 |47 |43 | 43 |47 | 46 |37 |47 |50 |49 |43 |36 | 28
image
x\é?:;dr;‘c?;;g‘l’r;‘;‘; 7 4 4 77|12 5|3 |7|6|12] 8 |10/6|8|11|3|6|7|10/8|6]|3]|13
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Equine Fatality Crisis Insights — Agenda of Key Findings

There is only a patchwork system of equine medication rules that vary greatly from state to state. Under the proposed
Horseracing Integrity Act, the US Anti-Doping Agency, along with a team of experts from across horse racing, will have one
year to study and update medication testing, laboratory standards, and penalty systems. National medication rules and
penalties will ensure that if someone breaks the rules, the punishment will be uniform and known at every track where
Thoroughbreds race.

36. If you heard the horse racing industry was adopting this specific measure, would you feel...
AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS
(%) Likely Voters KY  BalIfl Works in Gender\ Age \ConsiderSeIf US | Gender Age Consider Self Race

racing Qe S LY v | F <5050 |65+ D | R |1 |w B | H
FANS or friend) 64 (Al |) 64

Much more favorable

to the horse racing 51 65 59 44 | 57 | 48 | 46 | 60 |54 |49 45| 49 |47 |51 | 50 |45 | 52 |52 |46 |48 |49 |47 | 53

industry

Somewhat more

favorable to the horse 44 32 37 52 | 37 | 45 | 51 | 36 (41|46 |49 | 45 |47 |43 | 46 |45 | 42 |41 |53 |41 |45 |45 | 42

racing industry

Somewhat less
favorable to the horse 2 1 2 2|3 3 1 1 11313 4 514 3 6 5 4 11|74 |1]|6

racing industry

Much less favorable
to the horse racing 3 1 1 3|3 4 1 3 3|13 |3 2 213|241 |3|1|3|2|6]|O0

industry

37. How much of a difference do you think this specific measure would make in terms of improving the image of horse racing?

AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS

KY (W[J&=W Worksin “Gender Age OebEESElN US | Gender Age Consider Self Race

racing g 50- LVs 50-

(A”) EANS (sgrlff'rif::‘c;l)y' Y/ ﬂ 14510) 64 65+ ﬂ R | (A”) M F | <50 64 65+ | D R | W | B H
Would greatly
improve horse racing’s | 47 61 47 38|54 | 48 | 41 | 50 |45(49 |44 | 47 |47 |46 | 47 |43 | 51 |52 |42 |44 |44 |52 | 53
image
Would somewhat
improve horse racing’s | 47 36 47 57139 | 44 | 53 | 46 |49 |44 |49 | 44 |44 |44 | 45 |44 | 41 |38 |53 |43 |45 (40|42
image
Would not Improve 6 | 3 6 |5|/7|9|5|4|6|6|7]9|9|o|8|13]8|o|6|13/10/9]5
orse racing’s image
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Equine Fatality Crisis Insights — Agenda of Key Findings

Thoroughbred horses often travel and race at tracks across the country. To prevent equine fatalities, the horse racing

industry should require an up-to-date online database of equine injuries. To increase transparency, the database should be
public and available to everyone who wants it, including racing fans, to ensure that the horse is always healthy at race time
and the competition is a fair one only involving healthy horses.

38. If you heard the horse racing industry was adopting this specific measure, would you feel...

AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS

AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS

(%) Likely Voters KY  BalIfl Works in Gender\ Age \ConsiderSeIf US | Gender Age Consider Self Race
racing Rl VS S S M| B [<s0|%% |es+ D |[R| 1 [w B |H|O
FANS or fl'iend) : 64 (A“) 64
Much more favorable
to the horse racing 48 65 49 47 |50 | 40 | 55 | 54 |47 |54 |33 | 52 |48 |56| 52 |50 | 55 |54 |52|51|49|52 |64 |59
industry
Somewhat more
favorable to the horse | 44 29 43 44 | 43| 49 | 39 | 39 |47 |39 |50 | 41 |47 |36| 39 |46 | 40 |38 (43|43 45|32 |34 |33
racing industry
Somewhat less
favorable to the horse 5 2 8 5] 6 7 3 6 |44 (15| 5 5/5| 72| 4|5|5|5|5 (11|33
racing industry
Much less favorable
to the horse racing 3 3 0 4 | 2 4 3 1 2|32 1 0|3|1 (2|1 (|3|0|12|]0|4|0]|F6
industry
39. How much of a difference do you think this specific measure would make in terms of improving the image of horse racing?
AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS
KY [WElIEsN Works in FGender Age SlpbERSElE US | Gender Age Consider Self Race
racing [N T 50- LVs 50-
an EFNSY e <50 64 65+ | D | R | (All) M | F [<50 64 65+ D|R| I |W|B|H]|O
Would greatly
improve horse racing’s | 46 67 49 44 | 48 | 40 | 52 | 50 |43 |53|31| 50 |47 |53 |50 |46 | 54 |55|46 |48 |46 | 53 | 65 | 63
image
Would somewhat
improve horse racing’s | 45 28 43 47 | 42 | 49 | 40 | 42 |48 |38 |57 | 40 |43 |37 |43 [ 44| 31 |37|44|40 |44 39|29 |26
image
x\é?:;dr;‘c?;;g‘l’r;‘;‘; 9 6 8 |8|11|11| 8 | 9 |9|9 12|10 |10[10| 7 |10|15|8 |9 |12|10| 9 |6 |12
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Equine Fatality Crisis Insights — Agenda of Key Findings

Almost every country in the world has more stringent medication control policies than the United States, and these
countries have not seen the increase in equine injury rates that the United States has. To prevent equine fatalities, we
should adopt national standards similar to other countries with large Thoroughbred horse racing industries like Britain,
France, Hong Kong, Japan, and Australia.

40. If you heard the horse racing industry was adopting this specific measure, would you feel...
AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS
(%) Likely Voters KY  BalIfl Works in Gender\ Age \ConsiderSeIf US | Gender Age Consider Self Race

racing Qe R LY v | F <5050 |65+ D | R |1 |w B | H
FANS or friend) 64 (Al |) 64

Much more favorable

to the horse racing 47 60 57 47 | 47 | 44 | 50 | 48 |44 |50 |46 | 50 |47 |52 | 52 |40 | 57 |56 |45 (48|47 |60 |73

industry

Somewhat more

favorable to the horse 48 35 43 47 |48 | 50 | 48 | 44 |51 |45 (44| 43 |45 |41 | 41 |50 | 39 |37 |47 (45| 47 | 26 | 23

racing industry

Somewhat less
favorable to the horse 4 5 0 4 | 4 3 3 6 214 ]| 6 5 6 |4 | 5 6 215|544 ]|9]|0
racing industry

Much less favorable
to the horse racing 2 0 0 2 |1 3 0 2 3|13 3 23| 2 (4|1 |2|2|3|2|5]4
industry

41. How much of a difference do you think this specific measure would make in terms of improving the image of horse racing?

AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS

KY [WElIEsN Works in FGender Age SlpbERSElE US | Gender Age Consider Self Race

racing ey M ﬂ<5o S0~ | 65+ ﬂ | S M | E|<50|%% (65t D [ R| 1 |w B |H
FANS or friend) 64 (A”) 64
Would greatly
improve horse racing’s | 47 63 69 46 | 48 | 47 | 43 | 51 |48 |47 |46 | 48 |44 |52 |50 | 37| 58 |57 45|42 |45 |61 |68
image
Would somewhat
improve horse racing’s | 47 32 28 48 | 46 | 47 | 52 | 42 |46 |49 |46 | 43 (46|39 | 41 51| 36 |35|47 |46 |45 |34 |25
image

Would not improve
horse racing’s image
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Safer Thoroughbred horse racing depends on safer race track surfaces for the horses. To help prevent equine fatalities
such as those that recently occurred in California, it is essential to create a central database to monitor track maintenance,
weather, and surface characteristics such as moisture content. The central database of information on track surfaces
should available to the public, fans, and bettors.

42. If you heard the horse racing industry was adopting this specific measure, would you feel...
AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS
(%) Likely Voters KY  BalIfl Works in Gender\ Age \ConsiderSeIf US | Gender Age Consider Self Race

racing Qe R LY v | F <5050 |65+ D | R |1 |w B | H
FANS or friend) 64 (Al |) 64

Much more favorable

to the horse racing 47 65 59 40 | 55| 50 | 46 | 45 |46 |51 |36 | 46 |46 |46 | 47 |44 | 47 |50 |47 |42 |43 |46 | 65

industry

Somewhat more

favorable to the horse 43 28 37 48 | 38 | 39 | 46 | 47 |42 |42 |51 | 47 |47 |47 | 45 |51 | 47 |43 |50 (49|49 |48 | 35

racing industry

Somewhat less
favorable to the horse 8 5 4 11| 5 | 10 7 6 96 13| 4 6 | 3 5 3 4 213|715 13]0

racing industry

Much less favorable
to the horse racing 1 2 0 1] 2 2 1 1 2110 3 153 |3|3|4|1(3[3|4]|0

industry

43. How much of a difference do you think this specific measure would make in terms of improving the image of horse racing?

AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS

KY [WElIEsN Works in FGender Age SlpbERSElE US | Gender Age Consider Self Race

racing [ksie 50- LVs 50-

(A”) EANS (sg:ff,rif::ml)y, Y/ ﬂ 14510) 64 65+ ﬂ R | (A”) M F | <50 64 65+ | D R | W | B H
Would greatly
improve horse racing’s | 47 66 56 40 |54 | 50 | 39 | 52 |51 |49 |25| 44 |45 |44 | 47 | 40| 45 |53 |42 |37 |40 |54 | 68
image
Would somewhat
improve horse racing’s | 42 25 36 47 |37 | 39 | 46 | 42 |37 |41 |64 | 45 |47 |44 | 44 | 47| 47 |38 |50|49 |49 |39 |29
image
pould notimprove | 4y | g 8 |13|9 |11 |14 | 6 |11|10[11] 10 |8 |12|10|13| 9 |9 |8 |13|11] 6|3
orse racing’s image

27
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The time for a single rule book for horse racing is long overdue. To help prevent equine fatalities, it is time for Congress to
pass the Horseracing Integrity Act. The Act would centralize rules, medications, penalties, lab, and testing procedures for
Thoroughbred horses using an independent, non-governmental agency not funded by taxpayers.

44, If you heard the horse racing industry was adopting this specific measure, would you feel...

AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS

AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS

(%) Likely Voters KY Horse Works in Gender\ Age ‘ConsiderSeIf US | Gender Age Consider Self Race

racing SRRl VD S LY | e <5050 [es+ D | R| 1 W B |H|O
FANS or friend) 64 (A“) 64

Much more favorable

to the horse racing 46 59 34 42 | 49| 43 | 46 | 49 |46 |46 46| 51 |45|58| 52 |51 | 52 |55|56|43|50|52| 70|49

industry

Somewhat more

favorable to the horse | 44 30 54 44 | 45| 46 | 47 | 39 |46 |43 |43 | 38 |41|35|39 |37 | 37 [37[39(38|41|26|30]33

racing industry

Somewhat less

favorable to the horse 8 10 9 11| 4 8 6 9 6|98 6 8|46 4|7 |4]3|10(5 (13|09

racing industry

Much less favorable

to the horse racing 3 0 3 3|2 3 1 4 3|23 5 64| 3|94 (4(2|]9]|4]9]|0]10

industry

45, How much of a difference do you think this specific measure would make in terms of improving the image of horse racing?
AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS
¢ | Horse RUGITERT Gender‘ Age ‘ConsiderSeIf US | Gender Age Consider Self Race

racing Engt:S M ﬂ<5o °0- 165+ D|R | A M|F |<50/2%|65+|D|[R|1 |[W|B|H|O
FANS or friend) 64 (A”) 64

Would greatly

improve horse racing’s | 47 69 50 45 |50 | 49 | 45 | 46 |43 51|49 | 52 |45|58 |54 | 52| 47 |58 |57 |41 |47 |49 |90 |60

image

Would somewhat

improve horse racing’s | 42 26 45 43 |42 | 41 | 44 | 42 |47 |37 |42 | 36 [39|33|35 (35|38 |33[35/|40(39|37|10|30

image

ould notimprove | 4 | 5 6 |13 9 |10| 10|12 |9 |12|9 |12 |16| 9|11 |13|16| 9|9 |19]|14]14] 010

orse racing’s image
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If horse racing drug-testing reforms are not put in place, then the sport will continue to lose credibility, sponsors, owners,
and fans due to equine fatalities. Congress must act to ensure the non-profit US Anti-Doping Agency can develop uniform
medication standards in Thoroughbred horse racing. The proposed Horseracing Integrity Act, supported by Democrats and
Republicans alike, does not create a new governmental agency or add any substantial government oversight.

46. If you heard the horse racing industry was adopting this specific measure, would you feel...
AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS
(%) Likely Voters KY  BalIfl Works in Gender\ Age \ConsiderSeIf US | Gender Age Consider Self Race

racing Qe R LY v | F <5050 |65+ D | R |1 |w B | H
FANS or friend) 64 (Al |) 64

Much more favorable

to the horse racing 40 60 40 40140 | 42 | 38 | 37 |40|43 |27 | 43 |37 |49 | 44 |40 | 45 |44 |48 38|43 |43 |48

industry

Somewhat more

favorable to the horse 47 29 43 46 | 48 | 43 | 50 | 49 |48 |44 (52| 41 |45 |37 | 39 |41 | 44 |39 (42 | 42|42 | 39 | 42

racing industry

Somewhat less
favorable to the horse 10 7 17 10 {10 | 11 9 9 |10|10(12| 9 |11 |8 |12 |11| 3 |7 |9 |13|10| 7 | 7

racing industry

Much less favorable
to the horse racing 3 5 0 4 | 3 3 2 5 3|3 |8 6 6| 6|5 8| 7 (10/1]|7]|5 (12| 3

industry

47. How much of a difference do you think this specific measure would make in terms of improving the image of horse racing?

AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS

KY [WElIEsN Works in FGender Age SlpbERSElE US | Gender Age Consider Self Race

racing [ksie 50- LVs 50-

(A”) EANS (sg:ff,rif::ml)y, Y/ ﬂ 14510) 64 65+ ﬂ R | (A”) M F | <50 64 65+ | D R | W | B H
Would greatly
improve horse racing’s | 39 59 43 39|39 44 | 29 | 42 |40 (44|22 | 44 (40|48 | 46 |40 | 44 |49 |42 |42 |41 |52 |56
image
Would somewhat
improve horse racing’s | 49 32 51 50|48 | 43 | 61 | 45 |49 |46 |61 | 43 (45|40 | 41 |44 | 45 |37 |48 |43 |45 |37 | 37
image
‘r’]\"’“'d notimprove 12 8 6 |11|13|13 | 9 | 13 |12|10|17| 13 |15|12| 13| 16| 11 |14|10|15|15|11]| 7
orse racing’s image
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Today, a crop is used in every Thoroughbred horse race in the US. Some jockeys use them dozens of time to strike the
horse during the race. To help improve the perception of horse racing, we need to ban crop use on horses.

48. If you heard the horse racing industry was adopting this specific measure, would you feel...

AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS

AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS

(%) Likely Voters KY [WalIEEN Worksin | Gender Age ConsiderSeli IUSTNer=il[=] Age Consider Self Race
i racing
eans : E‘A\f’) M | F |<50|>0"|65+| D |R| I |W|[B|H|O
Much more favorable
to the horse racing 34 45 35 28 |40 | 35 | 35 | 33 |37(33|27| 44 |31|55| 44 |43 |43 |50 |45|35(42 |43 |62 |41
industry
Somewhat more
favorable to the horse | 40 23 32 40 |39 | 37 | 46 | 37 |43|38|33| 38 [45(32| 40 |39 | 35 |37 |32|46|41|30|25]|43
racing industry
Somewhat less
favorable to the horse | 18 18 20 24|12 | 17 | 16 | 21 |15|20|22| 13 (18| 8 |11 (12|17 | 7 |17|14|13|19|10| 6
racing industry
Much less favorable
to the horse racing 8 13 14 8|8 |11 | 3 9 |5/9|18( 5 |7 |4|5 |6 | 4|6 |5|4|4|8|4]10
industry
49, How much of a difference do you think this specific measure would make in terms of improving the image of horse racing?
AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS
¢ | Horse RUGITERT Gender‘ Age ‘ConsiderSeIf US | Gender Age Consider Self Race
racing Qs M ﬂ<50 S0- | g5 ﬂ DS M| E|<s0|%% [es+| D [R| 1 |w|B|H]|O
FANS or friend) 64 (A”) 64
Would greatly
improve horse racing’s | 33 42 36 27137 | 36 | 30 | 30 |33[33|28| 42 (31|51 |44 (37|44 |45|42|38|41 (38|65 |36
image
Would somewhat
improve horse racing’s | 40 32 28 41 |40 | 37 | 47 | 38 |43 38|39 | 39 (4535|399 |44 | 36 |41|36|41 |40 42|18 |48
image
x\(’)‘;:;dr;c?;g;rg‘l’r:]‘;‘gz 27 | 26 36 |32|23| 27 | 23|32 [24(29|33| 19 |24|14| 18 |19| 21 |14|22|21|19|21|17 |16
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A crop is used in every Thoroughbred horse race in the US. While jockeys hold a crop to safely ride in races, they are also
used to urge a horse to run faster. To help prevent equine fatalities, Thoroughbred horse races should limit the number of
strikes a jockey may inflict in a race.

50. If you heard the horse racing industry was adopting this specific measure, would you feel...
AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS
(%) Likely Voters KY MglJeIsl Works in Gender\ Age ‘ConsiderSeIf US | Gender Age Consider Self Race

racing Qo VS LYS L E (<505 [es+ D[R |1 [w B |H|O
FANS o friend) 64 (A“) 64

Much more favorable

to the horse racing 33 48 27 23|44 | 32 | 35 | 32 36|34 |18 | 43 |34 |51 |40 |47 |45 4640|4341 (39|61 |46

industry

Somewhat more

favorable to the horse 48 31 48 56 |40 | 49 | 45 | 49 (52 |45|43 | 42 46|38 | 48 |37 | 35 |44 |43 |40 |44 |36 | 36 | 43

racing industry

Somewhat less
favorable to the horse 12 12 23 14 (11|12 | 13 | 13 | 7 |15|25| 10 |16|5 | 7 | 9 |17 | 6 |11|12|10|20| 3 | 4
racing industry

Much less favorable
to the horse racing 6 9 2 8 | 5 7 6 6 |6 |6|13| 5 (4|6 |5 |8|2|4|6|5|5|5]|0]|7
industry

51. How much of a difference do you think this specific measure would make in terms of improving the image of horse racing?

AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS

¢ | Horse RUGITERT Gender‘ Age ‘ConsiderSeIf US | Gender Age Consider Self Race

Would greatly

Il I . g (s':sicfiar:n?ly 50- LVs 50-
FANS [t M  F | <50 64 65+ | D | R | (All) M | F [<50 64 65+ D|R| I |W|B|H]|O
31 | 29 | 34

improve horse racing’s | 33 51 37 23|42 | 36 34|23 | 41 |35|46| 42 |39 |39 |47 |41 (35|37 |41 |61 |48
image

Would somewhat

improve horse racing’s | 42 33 42 47 |37 | 42 | 38 | 47 |42 |42 |44 | 40 |39 |41 | 42 |40 | 35 (41|38 |40 |41 |47 |32 32
image

Would not improve

L 25 16 21 30 (20| 22 | 31 | 24 |24|24|33| 19 |26(13| 16 (21|26 |12|21|25|22|12| 7 |20
horse racing’s image
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Demographics

52. ONLY AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS: Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: “I consider myself to
be a fan of horse racing.”

AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS ‘

(%) Likely Voters I:%Eig V\:gzrzli(r?g;n Gender : ‘ Consider Self‘
FANS [t DR ‘ '
Strongly agree 18 100 37 20| 15| 22 | 18 | 10 [15|22]| 12
Somewhat agree 46 - 47 44 | 48 | 42 | 47 | 51 |48 |43 |48
Somewhat disagree 19 - 12 16 | 21| 17 | 20 | 20 |21 |16 |24
Strongly disagree 15 - 4 17|14 | 16 | 14 | 17 |15|16| 13
Don’t know 2 - 0 3|11 3 1 2 |1]3]3

53. ONLY AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS: Do you or does anyone you know (including friends and family) work in the
horse racing industry? This could include horse breeding, horse racing, or any job related to horses.

AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS
(%) Likely Voters KY W0 Works in Gender

i racing
racin g (self, family,

FANS or friend) M F <50
Yes 11 22 100 9 |12 | 16 7 5 9 11|16

No 89 78 - 91 88| 84 | 93 | 95 | 91|89 |84
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54, Have you ever been to a horse track, a casino, or any other place with legalized gambling?

AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS

AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS

(%) Likely Voters KYCU RISy Works in Gender Age OlbEEsEll US | Gender Age Consider Self Race
L racing (szﬁcfla?ﬂgily 50- LVs 50-
(A”) FANS or friend) Y F 64 65+ | D | R | (A”) M F | <50 64 65+| D | R | W | B H|O
Yes 83 95 92 85|81| 80 | 86 | 83 |86(81|78| 80 [84|76|80|78|83|79(76|85[81|78|81|74
No 17 5 8 15(19| 20 | 14 | 17 |14 19|22 | 20 |16 |24 | 20 |22 | 17 |21|24|15|19 |22 |19 | 26
55. AMONG THOSE WHO HAVE BEEN TO A PLACE WITH LEGALIZED GAMBLING: How recently have you visited a horse
track?
AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS
(%) Likely Voters KY RJELEN worksin | Gender ‘ ‘ Consider Self Gender Age Consider Self Race
EVSSNEWhf racing 50-
(A”) EANS (Sgr”f'rif:::l;l)y' M 65+ | D M F | <50 64 65+ | D R | W | B H (@]
Very recently 10 31 19 10 | 10 | 16 5 6 7 114 | 4 7 (10| 4 |11 | 4 1 |18|6|6 |5 |1211|11
Somewhat recently 24 36 29 24 |24 | 27 | 30 | 13 |23|23|31| 16 [18|13| 20 |12 | 10 |15(14 |18 |14 |16 |22 |19
Not very recently 39 28 35 41138 | 37 | 36 | 47 |40 |37 |44 | 34 |33|36|34|37|33|34(40|30|35|33|25/|45
Not at all recently 27 6 16 25|28 | 21 | 28 | 34 |29 25|21 | 43 [40|47 | 35 |46 | 56 |42 (40|46 |46 |39 |41 |25
56. AMONG THOSE WHO HAVE BEEN TO A PLACE WITH LEGALIZED GAMBLING: How recently have you visited a casino?
AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS
(%) Likely Voters KY  WalJEl works in [Gender Age Okl US | Gender Age Consider Self Race
L racing (s':aicflar:n?ly 50- LVs 50-
(A”) EANS or friend) M F | <50 64 65+ | D R | (A”) M F | <50 64 65+ | D R | W | B H o
Very recently 10 20 9 13| 7 15| 6 8 |8 |14 7 |21 |22|20| 23 |22| 16 |27|19|18|18|34 |24 |26
Somewhat recently 27 43 28 28 |26 | 37 | 24 | 14 |29 25|27 | 29 (29|28 | 37 |20 | 21 |31(33|23|27 |34 30|33
Not very recently 34 17 49 31|38| 34 | 36 | 32 |38(28|47| 31 [30|31|28|32|34|27(30(35(32|21|33]|28
Not at all recently 29 20 14 28 (29| 14 | 34 | 46 |26 (33|20 | 19 (18|21 |12 |25| 28 |15 (17 |25|22 |11 |13 |13
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57. Have you ever placed a bet on Thoroughbred horse racing either at a track or somewhere else?

AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS

AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS

(%) Likely Voters r ‘ US | Gender Age Consider Self Race
racing (Szﬁcf'a':ﬂﬁlly LVs 50-
(A”) FANS or friend) M F (A”) M F | <30 64 65+| D | R I W\ B H1O
Yes 63 87 78 66 | 60| 59 | 68 | 62 |66 |59 |67 | 41 |[51|32| 35 |45 |50 [{40|39|44 |42 |40 |50 |26
No 37 13 22 34|40 | 41 | 32 | 38 [34|41|33| 59 (49|68 |65 |55 |50 60|61 |56 |58 |60 |50|74
58. AMONG THOSE WHO HAVE EVER BET ON HORSE RACING: How recently have you bet on horse racing at a track or
somewhere else?
AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS
(%) Likely Voters KYCRaCIS(g Works in Gender ‘ Age ‘ Oyl US | Gender Age Consider Self Race
VA racing (SL'T}C:;“%V 50- LVs 50-
(A”) EANS or friend) M F <50 64 65+ | D R | (A”) M F | <50 64 65+ | D R | W B H (@]
Very recently 16 43 20 17114 | 20 | 11 | 14 (12 (23| 4 | 15 |17 (11|27 | 7 | 3 |18|13 |12 |11 |24 |28 |18
Somewhat recently 26 29 39 28 |24 | 35 | 26 | 11 |27 |26 |24 | 22 |25|17| 26 (19| 18 |19|22|23 |20 |19 |21 |44
Not very recently 40 24 33 38|42 | 36 | 45 | 40 [40(34|59| 33 |29(39|35(31|33|36(32|31|34|35|20|38
Not at all recently 18 5 8 17120 | 8 17 | 35 |21 |17 (14| 31 |29 (34| 12 |44 | 46 |26 |32|34|35(23(31| 0
59. Have you watched a Thoroughbred horse race on TV, online, on simulcast, or in-person in the past year?
AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS
(%) Likely Voters KY  (WMgIEW Works in “Gender Age ReUSTEEEIY US | Gender Age Consider Self Race
L racing (s':aicflar:n?l LVs 50-
FANS or fnend)y M F (Al |) M F | <50 64 65+| D R I w B H o
Yes 74 95 85 74|74 | 71 | 76 | 77 |72|76|75| 61 68|54 |61 |56 |66 |60|61|61|59 |69 |59 63
No 26 5 15 26 |26 | 29 | 24 | 23 |28 |24 (25| 39 |32|46| 39 44|34 (40|39|39|41 (314137
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60.

Are you male or female?

AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS

AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS

(%) Likely Voters KY RJEEN Works in Gender Age OlbEEsEll US | Gender Age Consider Self Race
V4| racing (Szﬁcf'a':ﬂﬁlly 50- LVs 50-
(A”) FANS pe f‘riend) b Y/ F 64 65+ D R | (A”) M F | <50 64 65+ | D R | W B H (0]
Male 48 55 43 100| - | 46 | 51 | 48 |42 |52 |56 | 48 |100| - | 46 |51 | 49 |36|40|68 |45 |56 |62 |47
Female 52 45 57 - |100| 54 | 49 | 52 |58 |48 44| 52 | - [100| 54 |49 | 51 |64 |60 |32 |55 |44 |38 |53
61. AGE (CODED)
AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS
(%) Likely Voters [o]g{W Works in FGender ‘ Age ‘ OlpEblEssElfl US | Gender Age Consider Self Race
racing (Sgﬁcja’]n%y 50- LVs 50-
FANS [ S e G | (A | M| F | <505, |65+ D |R| 1 |W|B|H|O
18-24 6 2 10 219 | 14 - - 8139 6 5|17 |12 | - - 914 |5 |3 |4]|26|12
25-34 13 14 17 15|12 | 30 - - |16(10|16| 19 |17 |20 | 37 | - - [ 28]16|12 (16|20 |26 | 35
35-49 25 39 39 25| 25| 57 - - |27 |23|126| 26 |27 |25|51 | - - 123125|30|24|38|25]|27
50-64 29 30 20 31 (27| - |100| - |24|34(30| 26 |27|25| - [100| - |21|29|30|29 22|13 |22
65 and over 27 16 13 27 | 27 | - - |100|26|30(19| 23 |23|23| - - 1100(19|26 24|29 |15|11| 4
62. Regardless of how you are registered to vote, do you consider yourself a Democrat, Republican, or independent?
AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS
(%) Likely Voters Gl Works in | Gender Age SlpbERSElE US | Gender Age Consider Self Race
racing s':aac'alr:n? 50- LVs 50-
(A”) EANS (or”fvrifendl)yv M F <50 64 65+ | D R | (A”) M F | <50 64 65+ | D R | W B H o
Democrat 43 36 37 37|48 | 49 | 36 | 41 |100| - | - | 36 |27 |44 | 42 | 28| 30 (100 - | - | 28|73 |48 | 32
Republican 45 55 46 48 | 42 | 37 | 52 | 51 | - |100| - | 31 |26|36| 28 {34 | 35| - (100| - |37| 6 |34 |21
Independent 11 8 18 13| 9 | 13 | 12 8 - | - |93| 31 |46(18| 29 (35|34 | - | - 19534211843
Other 0 0 0 1|0 0 0 1 -1 -4 1 1 (11| 2 1 -/ -13|2]0|0|0
Don’t know 0 0 0 0|0 1 0 0 -1 -13 1 0|11 1|0 -1 -1210]0|0|4
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63. AMONG THOSE WHO CONSIDER THEMSELVES DEMOCRATS: And would you say you are a strong Democrat or do you
lean Democrat?

AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS

AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS

(%) Likely Voters IRV ERIERY works in NEEHASH] bt us | Gender Age Consider Self Race
EVSONEWh racing LVs 50-
(A”) EFANS (Sg!ff‘rif:zlj”)y‘ Y/ F D R | (A“) M F | <50 64 65+ | D R | W B H (0]
Strong Democrat 55 49 45 65|47 | 55 | 52 | 56 55| - | - | 68 |73 |65|64 | 72|74 68| - | - | 63|78 |68 |63
Lean Democrat 45 51 55 35|53 |45 | 48 | 44 [45| - | - | 32 |27|35|36 |28 |26 |32| - | - |37|22|32|37
64. AMONG THOSE WHO CONSIDER THEMSELVES REPUBLICANS: And would you say you are a strong Republicans or do
you lean Republican?
AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS
(%) Likely Voters KY  (WMglIIsW Works in ~Gender ‘ Age ‘ Okl US | Gender Age Consider Self Race
racing (sgl;}cfiarl]ngill 50- LVs 50-
FANS il F e R R () | M| F (<50 |2 |65+ D | R || |W|B|H|O
Strong Republican 67 56 56 66 |68 | 57 | 72 | 71 | - |67| - | 63 |63|64|60 69|63 | - |63| - |68 |33|40]53
Lean Republican 33 44 44 34 (32|43 | 28 | 29 | - |33| - | 37 |37|36|40 31|37 | - 37| - |32|67|60|47
65. AMONG THOSE WHO CONSIDER THEMSELVES INDEPENDENT OR OTHER OR DON’T KNOW: Do you tend to...
AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS
o | i KY Wgllgt=l Worksin | Gender US | Gender Age Consider Self Race
(%) Likely Voters y . |
racing S LVs 50-
T FANS [Retheds @y | M| F <50, 165+ DRI I W B HO
Lean Democrat 23 43 19 17|31 | 34 | 12 8 - | - 123 36 [35(37(38|28|39| -] -1]36|38|35|31]22
Lean Republican 45 37 62 52| 35| 41 | 51 | 46 | - | - |45| 32 [31(35| 28 (42|29 | - | - |32|33|18 27|39
Neither 33 20 20 32|34 | 25| 37 | 47 | - | - 33| 32 3428343031 | -] -132|29|47 41|39
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66. KENTUCKY REGION (CODED BASED ON COUNTY)

AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS

(%) Likely Voters KY RRlIE(-R Works in [(Gender Age Consider Self
racing Sy 50-
FANS or flriend)yl M F <50 64 65+ D R I
BLUEGRASS 49 61 70 54 | 43| 49 | 50 | 47 | 54 |42 | 53
PENNYRILE 19 9 6 16 |21 | 15 | 21 | 24 (18|23 | 9
EASTERN MOUNTAIN COAL FIELDS 15 17 13 14|16 | 19 | 13 | 10 (12|17 |14
ARC 8 7 6 8| 8| 8 7 9 | 6|99
WESTERN COAL FIELDS 5 3 4 4 | 6 4 6 6 514 |7
PURCHASE 5 2 2 4 | 6| 5 4 5 | 5|57

67. US REGION (CODED BASED ON STATE)

AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS
(%) Likely Voters US | Gender Age Consider Self Race
LVs 50-
NORTHEAST 18 |17|19| 18 |18 | 18 |23 |12 |18 (18|17 |22 19
MIDWEST 24 12412422 |27 |26 |22|29|21|26|26|12|16
SOUTH 38 |40 (36|40 |36 | 37 |33|42|40|38|48|38 |24
WEST 20 ({2020 20 |20 | 19 |21 |18 |21|18 |10 |28 |41
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68.

What is your religious denomination, if any?

AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS
Gender \

AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS

(%) Likely Voters KY R[JETN Works in Age ‘ OlpEblEssElfl US | Gender Age Consider Self Race
racing (Szﬁcf'a’:ﬂ%y 50- LVs 50-
FANS [esisell (| el GRSy | M| F <507 (65+| D | R || [W|B|H|O
Catholic 13 20 23 14 | 13 | 15 16 8 1511 (15| 26 |27 (25| 27 | 22| 28 |29|25|23|24| 9 |59 |26
Protestant 30 29 22 32|29 | 14 31 55 (2040|130 | 22 (22|22 |17 (24| 30 |15(32(20(27|16| 5 6
Baptist 28 28 30 26 | 31| 34 31 17 2812926 13 |11 (14| 13 |15| 9 (14|17 6 |11[35]| 2 2
Jewish 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 20| 2 3 4 | 3 2 2 7 4 1214|4030
Muslim 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1/01|0 1 1 1 2 0 0 11 110 1 0 7
Other 8 8 12 5 |10 9 6 6 6|9 ]| 8 13 |11|14| 13 |16 | 11 (13 (10|16 |11 23| 8 | 17
thl‘fslt [f;ntozgge"e’ 15 | 12 9 |18|12| 19 | 14 | 10 |26| 5 |12| 20 |23|18| 25 |18 | 12 |23|12| 26|19 |10 |23 |42
Don’t know 4 4 3 5 4 7 2 2 3|5]|6 2 2|3 2 2 2 2123|2600
69. Do you consider yourself...?
AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS
(%) Likely Voters KY [WalJEEl Worksin [ Gender Age Ol US | Gender Age Consider Self Race
racing (sgicflarl]ngi]ly 50- LVs 50-
(A”) EANS or friend) J Y/ F <50 64 65+ D R | (A”) M F | <50 64 65+ | D R | wW B H (@)
White 92 95 91 90 | 93 | 90 94 | 93 |84 (99 |95| 69 |64 |73 |57 |77 |86 |54|81|74|100| - - -
i';‘::ig; r':*f”ca” 7 3 6 |9|5| 8|6 | 7 |15/0|2|13|15]11|16|11| 8 |26|3 |8 | - |100] - | -
Hispanic or Latino 0 0 0 0|0 1 0 0 0|01 9 |12 7 |13 | 4| 4 |12|10| 5| - | - |100| -
Asian 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0|0 O 5 515 7 4 2 5|5 | 4 - - - | 56
Other (please specify) 1 0 3 0] 1 1 1 O |jo0(12|2| 4 (4|46 |40 |2|2]|8]|-1]-|-144
Don’t know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0|01 0 0|0 0 0 0 0|0]| O - - - 0
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70. For statistical purposes only, we need to know your total household income for 2018. Will you please tell me which of the
following categories best represents your total household income?

AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS

AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS

(%) Likely Voters KY RJEEN Works in Gender ‘ Age ‘ ConsiderSelis VST Net=1il[=]; Age Consider Self Race

racing (Szﬁcf'a’:ﬂ%y 50- LVs 50-

EFANS or friend) Y| F | <50 64 65+ | D R | (A”) M F | <50 64 65+ | D R | W | B H (@)
Less than $20,000 12 8 7 12 | 13| 13 6 18 {14 (1110 10 | 7 |13| 8 |14 |11 |12| 9 |9 (10| 8 | 9 |11
$20,000-$34,999 16 16 15 17 |16 | 15 | 17 | 18 |17 |14 |22 | 18 |18 |18 | 19 |14 | 21 |23 |13 |17 |17 |25 |25 | 10
$35,000-$49,999 16 13 16 20113 | 13 | 16 | 21 |(17|16|13| 15 |13|16| 14 (15|16 |16 |13 |15|15|15|15]| 14
$50,000-$74,999 20 21 22 16 |24 | 18 | 22 | 22 |23 |19|18| 26 [26|26| 27 |23 | 28 | 21|28 |29 |24 |27 | 33|33
$75,000-$99,999 15 17 19 13|17 | 21 | 15 5 |13|16|14| 14 |15|12| 15|14 |10 |13 |18 11|14 |11 | 9 |15
$100,000-$149,999 12 9 11 13|12 | 13 | 16 9 (11|13|16| 10 (11| 9 |12 (10| 6 (10| 9 |11|11|9 | 6 | 8
$150,000 or more 4 12 9 6 | 3 5 6 0 3(5]|2 5 714 | 4 |8 4 |3 |7|6|5 4] 2]10
Prefer not to answer 3 3 0 2 3 1 3 4 14| 4 2 2| 2 1 2 5 1(4(2|3|0]0]|O0
Don’t know 1 0 0 110 0 0 3 o(1]1 0 o(1| 0 1 ol1/0|]0|]O0O|2]|0]0O0
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Kentucky Likely Voter Screens & US Likely Voter Screens

71. Are you 18 years old or older and registered to vote?

AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS
(%) Likely Voters KY IRgdELy Works in Gender \ \ OlbEEsEll US | Gender Age Consider Self Race

V4| racing (sLﬁC:a?ngi]Iy b LVs 50-

(1] FANS [petieeg e (Aly | M| F <50/, 65+ DRI T IWIBIHO
Yes 100 | 100 100 |100({100| 100 | 100 | 100 {100|100(100| 100 {100|100| 100 |{100|100 {100|100(100|100{100{100{100
NO * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

*By definition, all likely voters had to say they are 18 years or older and registered to vote
72. Do you or does anyone in your household work in any of the following industries?
AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS
(%) Likely Voters KY Horse Works in | Gender ‘ Age ‘ Okl US | Gender Age Consider Self Race
racing kgl F|<s0 %9 |65+ | D LYS || F <5099 |65+ D[R | 1 |W|B|H|O
FANS or friend) S 64 - (A”) < 64 +

AdvertISIng Or pUbIIC * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
relations
‘]ourna“sm Or the * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
media
POIItICS Or pOIItlca‘I * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
consulting
SIS B oeE 4 5 6 |5|4|6 |5 |0 |6|1|7|4|a|3|6|3|2]3|a|5|3]3]|2]|11
government
The medical field 8 11 11 6 | 10| 12 7 4 51(110| 9 6 517 9 5 3 8|6 | 5|6 (11| 2|3
Retail or sales 9 9 16 10| 8 | 10 | 10 5 8|9 (10| 7 5/9(10| 5| 3 |8 |7 |6 |5]|9 12|13
None of the above 80 76 71 81 (80| 76 | 78 | 90 |82 |80 |76| 85 |87 (83| 79 |89 |93 |84 |84|86|86(81|86|79
Don’t knOW * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

*By definition, excluded those who said they or someone in their household work in advertising or public relations, journalism or the media, politics or political consulting, or if they said
“Don’t know”

40



Equine Fatality Crisis Insights — Agenda of Key Findings

73. Which of these statements best describes you?
AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS

AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS

.| Gender Gender Age Consider Self Race
(%) Likely Voters V\gcli(ﬁgm LUVSS 50
(Sg!ff'rif:mjl)y' M F (All) M| F [<50 64 65+ D/ R| I |W|B|H|O
ABSOLUTELY CERTAIN |
am registered tovoteatmy | 100 | 100 100 |100{100| 100 | 100 | 100 |100{100(100| 100 |100{100{100 (100|100 (100(100|100|100|100|100|100
current address
PROBABLY registered, but there is * * * * e * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
a chance my registration has lapsed
NOT CURRENTLY registered to * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
vote at my current address
Iam NOT ELIGIBLE to vote at my * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
current address
Don't know * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
*By definition, all likely voters had to say they are “absolutely certain” they are registered to vote at their current address
74. Are you registered to vote as a...?
AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS
(%) Likely Voters .0« | Horse VYZQTr? in |"Gender Age Okl US | Gender Age Consider Self Race
VA racing (cor fam%y 50- LVs 50-
(A”) EANS or friend) ) M F 64 65+ D R | (A”) M F | <50 64 65+ | D R | W B H (@]
Democrat 49 41 46 43 | 54 | 55 44 45 (99| 9 | 21| 42 |35(50| 47 |34 |41 (98| 3 |19|34 |79 |55 |44
Republican 45 55 48 50140 | 39 | 48 | 50 | 1 |91|26| 33 (263929 |36 |37 |1 |9 |10({39| 3 |34 |25
Other 6 4 6 7 6 5 0 531 25 3911|123 (29|22 |2 |2 |71|27|18| 11|31
Don’t know * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
*By definition, all had to indicate their political party registration
75. For statistical purposes only, did you vote in the November 2016 election for President in which Donald Trump and Hillary
Clinton were candidates?
AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS
(%) Likely Voters KY  RalIE{=l Works in Gender US | Gender Age Consider Self Race
SV racing (SL'T}Cf'arr‘ngn LVs 50-
EANS o fvriend)y' M (All) M| F [<50 64 65+| D | R | W|B|H|O
Yes 100 100 100 |100|100| 100 | 100 | 100 {100|100|100| 100 {100|100| 100 |100| 100 |100|100|100|100|100(100(|100
No * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Don‘t knOW / unsure * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

*By definition, all likely voters had to say they voted in the November 2016 election
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76. ONLY AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS: This coming fall, there will be an election for Governor and other state offices

in Kentucky. How likely are you to vote in that election? Will you...?

(%) Likely Voters

Definitely vote

84 | Horse RIGIZEIN
racing

AMONG KENTUCKY LIKELY VOTERS

racing

FANS

(self, family,
or friend) M

Gender

=

Probably vote

Might or might not vote

Probably not vote

Definitely not vote

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

Don’t know

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*By definition,

77. ONLY AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS: Next year there will be an election for President and Congress. How likely are you to

all Kentucky likely voters had to say they will definitely vote in the next election for Governor and other state offices in Kentucky

vote in that election? Will you...?

(%) Likely Voters

Definitely vote

AMONG US LIKELY VOTERS

US | Gender Age Consider Self Race
LVs 50-
100 |100|100{ 100 {100| 100 {100{100{100{100|100{100|100

Probably vote

*

*

*

Might or might not vote

*

*

*

Probably not vote

*

*

*

Definitely not vote

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

Don’t know

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*By definition, all US likely voters had to say they will definitely vote in the next election for President and Congress
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